
2025-2026 University of St. Thomas (Houston) Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 8, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-6   Conf: 6-5   Home: 6-2   Away: 6-4   Neutral: 1-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
30 Whitfield, Macie 17-17 491 28.9 74-159 .465 3-7 .429 41-71 .577 46 58 104 6.1 52 2 15 23 13 16 192 11.3
10 Bowie, Amyia 19-19 572 30.1 61-173 .353 12-41 .293 65-88 .739 29 77 106 5.6 58 4 77 58 3 53 199 10.5
13 Gibson, Kenna 18-18 395 21.9 56-151 .371 31-94 .330 24-30 .800 12 57 69 3.8 38 2 22 42 9 21 167 9.3
06 Goodman, Kameron 19-3 454 23.9 62-153 .405 18-57 .316 18-31 .581 16 44 60 3.2 31 1 21 33 0 33 160 8.4
32 Morris, Jaydia 19-16 429 22.6 56-110 .509 8-27 .296 26-34 .765 31 51 82 4.3 40 1 19 22 4 20 146 7.7
22 Jones, Laura 19-3 324 17.1 46-119 .387 23-51 .451 18-35 .514 5 17 22 1.2 23 0 17 26 0 18 133 7.0
21 Brazelton, Branasia 19-16 492 25.9 35-92 .380 4-25 .160 39-58 .672 13 51 64 3.4 46 2 35 28 3 40 113 5.9
40 Aly, Yasmine 17-0 262 15.4 36-105 .343 16-67 .239 9-12 .750 12 22 34 2.0 36 2 8 22 3 8 97 5.7
33 Aigberadion, Nora 19-3 270 14.2 22-57 .386 0-0 .000 10-15 .667 20 20 40 2.1 56 5 1 14 10 6 54 2.8
00 Shook, Olivia 5-0 39 7.8 2-13 .154 2-8 .250 3-5 .600 0 3 3 0.6 6 0 0 5 0 0 9 1.8
04 Barnett, Kayla 8-0 63 7.9 2-11 .182 0-3 .000 5-12 .417 3 7 10 1.3 5 0 3 3 1 3 9 1.1
03 Stewart, Madison 5-0 32 6.4 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 2-3 .667 0 3 3 0.6 5 0 0 5 0 0 4 0.8
24 Boston, Audrea 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 19 3825 201.3 453-1147 .395 117-382 .306 260-394 .660 212 446 658 34.6 396 19 218 295 46 218 1283 67.53
Opponents 19 3825 201.3 394-1037 .380 115-379 .303 316-449 .704 216 499 715 37.6 349 10 210 380 55 148 1219 64.16

Team Statistics UST-TX OPP
SCORING 1283 1219
    Points Per Game 67.5 64.2
    Scoring Margin 3.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 453-1147 394-1037
    Field Goal Pct .395 .380
3 POINT FG-ATT 117-382 115-379
    3PT FG Pct .306 .303
    3PT Made Per Game 6.2 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 260-394 316-449
    FT Pct .660 .704
    FT Made Per Game 13.7 16.6
REBOUNDS 658 715
    Rebounds Per Game 34.6 37.6
    Rebounds Margin -3.0 –
ASSISTS 218 210
    Assists Per Game 11.5 11.1
TURNOVERS 295 380
    Turnovers Per Game 15.5 20.0
    Turnovers Margin 4.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.6
STEALS 218 148
    Steals Per Game 11.5 7.8
BLOCKS 46 55
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 2.9
ATTENDANCE 1,025 1,780
    Dates/Avg Per Date 8-128 10-178
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-40

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
St. Thomas (TX) 333 312 336 291 11 1283
Opponents 240 327 323 323 6 1219

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/25 TEX. A&M INT'L L 85-95 200
11/14/25 at Whitman W 62-49 200
11/15/25 vs Whitworth W 61-50 40
11/29/25 EAST TEX. BAPTIST W 69-55 100
12/10/25 HUSTON-TILLOTSON W 71-55 125

* 12/13/25 at Colorado Col. L 41-65 105
12/28/25 MANCHESTER (IND.) W 73-57 115
01/01/26 at East Tex. Baptist W 62-58 339

* 01/03/26 COLORADO COLLEGE L 63-65 185
01/06/26 at Mary Hardin-Baylor W 71-66 256

* 01/09/26 DALLAS W 66-62 100
* 01/11/26 AUSTIN W 65-58 100
* 01/16/26 at Ozarks (AR) W 68-65 155
* 01/18/26 at Hendrix L 68-83 134
* 01/23/26 SCHREINER W 71-60 100
* 01/30/26 at Texas Lutheran L 76-85 150
* 02/01/26 at Concordia (TX) W 72-55 111
* 02/06/26 at Schreiner W 73-60 225
* 02/08/26 at McMurry L 66-76 105

* = Conference game



2025-2026 University of St. Thomas (Houston) Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 8, 2026)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-5   Home: 3-1   Away: 3-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Bowie, Amyia 11-11 325 29.5 43-118 .364 8-27 .296 42-56 .750 21 36 57 5.2 32 2 41 27 1 33 136 12.4
30 Whitfield, Macie 11-11 325 29.5 41-96 .427 1-5 .200 30-46 .652 28 35 63 5.7 34 1 8 12 4 12 113 10.3
13 Gibson, Kenna 10-10 227 22.7 33-95 .347 20-58 .345 12-16 .750 8 38 46 4.6 19 1 9 25 5 13 98 9.8
06 Goodman, Kameron 11-1 277 25.2 38-96 .396 9-35 .257 10-20 .500 9 18 27 2.5 16 0 10 17 0 20 95 8.6
32 Morris, Jaydia 11-11 241 21.9 31-68 .456 2-14 .143 15-18 .833 18 28 46 4.2 28 1 10 11 1 15 79 7.2
21 Brazelton, Branasia 11-11 292 26.5 21-57 .368 3-15 .200 25-36 .694 5 27 32 2.9 30 0 22 18 2 19 70 6.4
40 Aly, Yasmine 9-0 144 16.0 19-62 .306 13-46 .283 7-8 .875 7 11 18 2.0 21 1 4 10 1 3 58 6.4
22 Jones, Laura 11-0 171 15.5 18-53 .340 9-24 .375 7-12 .583 5 9 14 1.3 13 0 6 13 0 9 52 4.7
03 Stewart, Madison 2-0 19 9.5 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 0 3 3 1.5 4 0 0 2 0 0 4 2.0
33 Aigberadion, Nora 11-0 145 13.2 6-25 .240 0-0 .000 9-14 .643 8 14 22 2.0 27 2 0 3 6 3 21 1.9
04 Barnett, Kayla 4-0 30 7.5 0-6 .000 0-2 .000 3-8 .375 1 4 5 1.3 4 0 1 1 0 0 3 0.8
00 Shook, Olivia 1-0 4 4.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 11 2200 200.0 251-677 .371 65-226 .288 162-237 .684 124 243 367 33.4 228 8 111 147 20 127 729 66.27
Opponents 11 2200 200.0 244-598 .408 63-213 .296 183-257 .712 125 316 441 40.1 202 2 140 219 37 74 734 66.73

Team Statistics UST-TX OPP
SCORING 729 734
    Points Per Game 66.3 66.7
    Scoring Margin -0.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 251-677 244-598
    Field Goal Pct .371 .408
3 POINT FG-ATT 65-226 63-213
    3PT FG Pct .288 .296
    3PT Made Per Game 5.9 5.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 162-237 183-257
    FT Pct .684 .712
    FT Made Per Game 14.7 16.6
REBOUNDS 367 441
    Rebounds Per Game 33.4 40.1
    Rebounds Margin -6.7 –
ASSISTS 111 140
    Assists Per Game 10.1 12.7
TURNOVERS 147 219
    Turnovers Per Game 13.4 19.9
    Turnovers Margin 6.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.6
STEALS 127 74
    Steals Per Game 11.5 6.7
BLOCKS 20 37
    Blocks Per Game 1.8 3.4
ATTENDANCE 485 985
    Dates-Avg Per Date 4-121 7-141
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
St. Thomas (TX) 189 158 204 178 729
Opponents 148 194 196 196 734

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/13/25 at  Colorado Col. L 41-65 105
01/03/26 COLORADO COLLEGE L 63-65 185
01/09/26 DALLAS W 66-62 100
01/11/26 AUSTIN W 65-58 100
01/16/26 at  Ozarks (AR) W 68-65 155
01/18/26 at  Hendrix L 68-83 134
01/23/26 SCHREINER W 71-60 100
01/30/26 at  Texas Lutheran L 76-85 150
02/01/26 at  Concordia (TX) W 72-55 111
02/06/26 at  Schreiner W 73-60 225
02/08/26 at  McMurry L 66-76 105


